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Council Chamber August 19, 2013
Hillsdale City Hall 7:00 p.m.

97 N. Broad Street : (517)437-6441
Hillsdale, MT 49242 : www.cityofhillsdale.ore
CITY COUNCIL AGENDA
CITY OF HILLSDALE
REGULAR MEETING

~ L Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

2. Roll Call

3.  Approval of Agenda

4. Public Comments on Agenda Items
5. Consent Agenda

A.  Approval of Bills from August 1, 2013 Claims of $100,405.89 & Payroll of
$100,787.05

Invoice Approval Summary by Fund of 8.1.13 "

Invoice Approval Summary by Vendor of 8.1.13 "=»

B.  Committec Reports (Pending Approval):

1. Fmance Committee Minutes of August 5, 2013
Minutes 8.5.13 =

2. BPU Minutes of August 13, 2013
Minutes 8.13.13 "=

C.  Council Minutes of August 5, 2013
Minutes 8.5.13 =

D. Bow Hunting
CM Memo ~=»

Chief Memo

http://cityothillsdalemi.granicus.com/Generated AgendaViewer.php?view _id=2&event id=5 8/19/2013




6. Communications/Petitions

7.  Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing

A. 2013 Sidewalk Special Assessment (Public Heartng)
CM Memo "=

Assessor Memo

Special Assessment Rolls “n

Resolution Sp Assess Diist 2013-01 "

Resolution Sp Assess Dist 2013-02 "=

Resolution Sp Assess Dist 2013-03 "

Resolution Sp Assess Dist 2013-03 "3

8. Unfinished Business
A.  Local Streets Maintenance

B. Code Enforcement
PD JULY REPORT “an

CE JULY REPORT =

9. Old Business

10. New Business

A.  Fmancial Software Upgrade
CM Memo 5

Finance Director Memo “on

BS&A Liscensing Acreement =

BS&A Support Agteement o

11, Miscellaneous
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12. General Public Comment

13. Adjournment
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INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND

RAUGUST 1, 2013 bate: 08/01/2013
Time:  2:45pm
Hillsdale City Offices Page: 1
Fund .
Do rtment GI, Humber Vendor Name Check Invoice Due
H it Ebbrev Invoice Description Number Number Date Amount
Fund; GENERAL FUND
Dept:
101-000.000-214.750 DUE TO IMP  PAYROLL ACCOQUNT 388 08/01/2013 73,952.18
PAYROLL/FCA FOR 8/1/13
101-000.,000-228.003 DUE TO MME  MUNICIPAL EMPLOYRE'S RETIRE- 389 08/61/2013 5,842,97
JULY 2613 MERS CONTRIBUTIONS 24827-11
Total 78,795,15
Dept: CITY MANAGER
101-172,000-716.000 RETIREMENT  MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE'S RETIRE- 389 08/01/2013 581.16
JULY 2013 MERS CONTRIBUTIONS 24827-11
101-172,000-801,000 CONTRACTUA  INFINISQURCE 71114 08/01/2013 635.00
COBRA 9/1/2013-8/31/20/14 CI00347347
101-172.,000-860.000 TRANSPORTA  CITY OF HILLSDALE 71100 08/01/2013 41.38
PETTY CASH
Total CITY MANAGER 1,257.54
Dept: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
101-175,000-801,000 CONTRACTUA  BILL'S LAWN CARE, LLC 71096 08/01/2013 170,00
ordered lawn care 15801
101-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  BONIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 71131 08/01/2013 1,540.00
RAUGUST 2013 MONTHLY BILLING 5348
101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERV  CLARK HILL 111401 08/01/2013 200,00
BANKRUPTCY LEGAL FEES 498845
101-175,000-806.060 IEGAL SERV  MIKA MEYERS BECKET & JONES PLC 11138 08/01/2013 1,723.03
LABOR NEGCTIATIONS 572081
Total ADMINTSTRATIVE SERVICES 3,633.03
Pept: ASSESSING DEPRRTMENT
101-209.000-716.000 RETIREMENT  MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE'S RETIRE- 389 08/01/2013 438.43
JULY 2013 MERS CONTRIBUTIONS 24827-11 -
101-209,000-801.000 COMTRACTUR  B. $. & A, SOFTWARE 71091 08/01/2013 1,095.00
INTERNET SERVICES ~ANNUAL FRE 92304
1u_ .09.000-860,000 TRANSPORTA  CITY OF HILLSDALE 71100 08/01/2013 40.68
PETTY CASH
101-20%.000-861,000 TRAINING &  HILLSDALE CO. EQUALIZATION 1112 08/01/2013 35.00
Training Class
Total RSSESSING DEPARTMENT 1,609.11
Dept: CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT
101-215.000-716.000 RETIREMENT  MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE'S RETIRE- 389 08/01/2013 108.33
JULY 2013 MERS CONTRIBUTIONS 24821-11
101-215,000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SCOLUTICNS 71103 08/01/2013 200,96
} COPY PAPER/SUPPLIES 419136-01
101-215.000-734.000 POSTRAGE CITY OF HILLSDALE 711090 08/01/2013 104.56
PETTY CASH
101-215.000-734. 600 POSTAGE HILLSDALE POSTMASTER 71138 08/01/2013 460,00
POSTAGE STAMPS
Total CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT 873.85
Dept: FINANCE DEPARTMENT
101-219.000-716.000 RETIREMENT  MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE'S RETIRE- 189 08/01/2013 201.51
JULY 2013 MERS CONTRIBUTIONS 24827-11
Total FINANCE DEPARTMENT 201.51
Dept: CITY TREASURER
101-253.000-716.00¢ RETIREMENT  MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE'S RETIRE~ 389 08/01/2012 30,64
JULY 2013 MERS COMTRIBUTIONS 24827-11
101-253.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 71103 08/01/2013 26,29
BSN 42051 ST BOX 196404
101-253,000-801.000 CONTRACTUR B. §. & A, SOFTHARE 71091 08/01/2013 1,095.00
INTERNET SERVICES -ANNUAL FEE 42304
Tetal CITY TREASURER 1,151.93
Dept: BUILDING AND GROUNDS
ir-265.000-726,000 SGPPLIES TOWE'S 387 08/01/2013 571.30
) A/C UNIT/TOOLS/CREDIT XXXX XR4207 1
1y.~265,000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 71103 08/01/2013 24,48
COPY PAPER/SUPPLIES 419136-01
161-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE 71111 08/01/2013 5.50
WATER 53659
101-265.000-726,000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC, 71110 08/01/2013 16.58

HINGE

C56916




INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND : .
ADGUST 1, 2013 Date: 08/01/2013

. ) Time:  2:45pm
Hillsdale City Offices Page: 2
Fund .
Department GL Number Vendor Name Check Invoice Due
Account BAbbrev Invoice Description Number Number Date Amount
Fund: GENERAL FUND
Dept: BUILDING AND GROUNDS
161-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC. 11118 08/01/2013 9.57
COUPLINGS 60995
141-265.000-726.400 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC. 71110 08/01/2013 13.72
DUCT TAPE, PAINT SUPPLIES A34438
101-2465.000-726,000 SUPPLIES JONESVILLE LUMBER 71118 08/01/2013 257.02
PWR BIT, TREARTED POST, LUMBER 659089
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES POINT RENTAL & SBLES 71137 08/01/2013 15,00
SCISSOR LIFT 42384
101-265.000-801.000 CONERACTUZ  CINTAS CORPORATION 110899 08/01/2013 20,00
RUGS FOR CITY HALL 351645412
101-265.,000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  CINTAS CORPORATION 11099 08/0172013 55,35
RUGS FOR DART 351646038
101-265.000-801,000 CONTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATION 71099 08/01/2013 20.00
RUGS FOR CIFY HALL 351646057
101-265.600-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF IANSING 11124 08/01/2013 | 268,38
TEMP EMPLOYERS W/E 7/14/13 25845081
101-265.008-801.000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 71124 08/01/2013 237.30
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/21/13 25873068
101-265.000-920, 000 UTILITIES BORRD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 11097 08/01/2013 2,554,865
UTILITIES
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE ~ AT4T 11090 0870172013 341.05
TELEPHONE SERVICES 517437098307 7/2013
101-265.600-930.000 REPAIRS & EMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LLC 71088 08/01/2013 34,04
BALLAST/CUTTING TOCL 1330253
101-265.600-930.000 REPATRS &  AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LIC 71088 08/01/2013 9.36
FLOME TIP 1330254
Total BUILDING AND GROUNDS 4,513.60
Dept: PARKING LOTS
101-266.,000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 71124 08/01/2013 11.30
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/14/13 25845091
141-266.000-920.906 UTILITIES ~ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 71097 08/01/2013 271,22
UTILITIES
Total PARKING LOTS 282.52
Dept: CEMETERIES
181-276.000-726.000 SUPPLIES SMITH'S FLOWERS 71139 08/01/2013 80,00
URN REPLACEMENT - OAK GROVE 2002
101-276.000-801,000 CONTRACTUA ~ MANPOWER OF LANSING 71124 08/01/2013 5.65
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/14/13 25845091
101-276.000-801, 000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 11124 08/01/2013 67.80
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/21/13 25873068
101-276,000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 11097 08/01/2013 109.75
UTILITIES
Total CEMETERIES 263.20
Dept: AIRPORT
101-295,000-726.000 SUPPLIES BEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE 71111 08/01/2013 5.50
WATER 53659
101-285.000-9290, 000 UTILITIES BOARD Of PUBLIC UTILITIES 71047 08/01/2013 476,18
OTILITIES
101-295.006-925.000 TELEPHONE ~ AT&T 71080 08/01/2013 150.03
TELEPHONE SERVICES 517437098307 7/2013
101-295,000-925.0090 TELEPHONE  AT&T 11090 08/01/2013 56,00
TELEPHONE SERVICES 517439428107 7/2013
Total AIRPORT 687,71
Dept: POLICE DEPARTMENT
101-301.000-716.000 RETIREMENT  MUNICIPAL FMPLOYRE'S RRTIRE- 389 08/01/2013 §,527,93
) JULY 2013 MERS CONTRIBUTIONS 24827-11
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CITY OF HILLSDALE 11100 (8/01/2013 6.96
PETTY CASH
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES COW-G COMPUTER CEMTERS 71098 08/01/2013 234,00
TONER CARTRIDGES DKEB578
101-301.000-742,000 CLOTHING /  MICHIGAN TASER DISTRIBING 71128 (8/01/2013 57.45
' TASER HOLSTER 9791
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING /  NYE UNIFORM COMPANY 11132 08/01/2013 209.85
UNIFORMS - DUFF 427271
101-301,000-742.000 CLOTHING /  SUD-Z DRY CLEANERS 71141 08/01/2013 26897

DRY CLEANING

Su1747 8/1




INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND

BRUGUST 1, 2013 late: (8/01/2013
) Time;  2:45pm
Hillsdale City Gffices Page: 3
Fund .
Dem - riment GL Humber Yendor Mame Check Inveice Due
7 1t Ibbrev Invoice Description Number Nunber Date Amount
Fund; GENERAL FURD
Dept: POLICE DEPARTMENT
101-301.000-801.000 CONTRRCTUA AT & T MOBILITY 11089 08/01/2013 96,87
NETWORK ACCESS FEE 287243202540%7252013 :
101-301,000~861.000 TRAINING &  KELLOGG COMMUNITY COLLEGE 11119 08/01/2013 140,00
CONSORTIUM MEMBERSHIP FEES 215654D
101-301.000-930.000 REPAIRS & BADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS 11087 08/01/2013 86.00
RADIO CHECK/BATTERIES 116819
101-301.000-970.000 CAPITAL OU  DECATUR ELECTRONICS, INC. 11104 08/01/2013 2,010.,00
RADAR UNIT 1393
Total POLICE DEPRRTMENT 12,638.03
Dept: FIRE DEPRRTMENT
101-336.000-716.000 RETTREMENT  MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE'S RETIRE- 189 08/01/2013 1,909,26
JULY 2013 MERS CONTRIBUTIONS 24827-11
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS 71087 08/01/2013 483.00
BATTERIES 116953
101-336,000-726.000 SUPPLIES MARKET HOUSE 71125 08/01/2013 14.90
we WATER 86253
101-334.000-726.000 SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 71135 08/01/2013 30.46
PLIERS/HAMMER /WRENCH 1069319
101-336.000-730,000 VEH./EQUIP  PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 11135 08/01/2013 2,79
FILTER 1070098
101-336,000~730.000 VEH./EQUIP  PERFORMANCE AUTGMOTIVE 71135 48/01/2013 33.92
LIFT SUPPORT - LADDLER DOOR 1070357
101-336,000-730.060 VEH./EQUIP  PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE 711135 08/01/2013 29,98
WIPER RLADES 1070677
101-336.000-742.000 CLOTHING /  NYE UNIFORM COMPANY 11132 08/01/2013 81.35
UNIFORMS - PAUKEN 427210
101-336.000-801.800 CONTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATION 11099 08/01/2013 5,11
CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICE 351644805 -
101-336.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATION 71098 08/01/2013 13.49
CONTRACTUARL LINEN SERVICE 351645411
I, L36,000-920,000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 71097 08/01/2013 1,023.43
UTILITIES
Total FIRE DEPARTMENT 3,628,209
Dept: PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT
101-441,000-716.000 RETIREMENT  MUNICIPAL EMPIOYEE'S RETIRE- 189 08/01/2013 316.83
JULY 2013 MERS CONTRIBUTIONS 24827-11
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HOME DEROT 11113 38/01/2013 741.84
RAKES/POST BOLE DIGGERS/LOPPER KEAXHREKXKKHX 2132
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES LOWE'S 387 08/01/2013 289.11
‘ A/C UNIT/TOOLS/CREDIT XXX XX4207 1
101-441,000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE 71111 08/01/2013 38,75
WATER 53659
101~441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC. 1110 08/01/2013 23.88
PRINTING SCREENS 134449
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES KSS ENTERPRISES 71120 08/01/2013 49,28
SORP DISP, (EXTRA) 830113
101-441,000-726.000 SUPPLIES WHITES WELDING SERVICE 11146 08/01/2013 64.35
PLATE STEEL 719721
101-441,000-742.000 CLOTHING /  CINTAS CORPORATICH 11098 08/01/2013 49,58
RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 3h1644812
101-441.000-742,000 CLOTHING /  CINTAS CORPORATION 7109¢ 08/01/2013 49,54
RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 351645417
101-441.000-801, 000 CONTRACTUR  RODMEY BEUMEL 71095 08/01/2013 548,00
CONCRETE & DPS - DR #5 & Q.H.
101-441,000-801. 000 CONTRACTUA  CINTAS CORPORATION 71089 08/01/2013 41,33
RUGS/UNIFORMS — DPS 351644812
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  CINTAS CORPCRATION 71099 08/01/2013 35.86
i RUGS/UNTPORMS - DPS 351645417
101-441,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 71124 08/01/2013 581.95
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/14/13 25845091
101-441,000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 11124 08/01/2013 463,30
: TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/21/13 25873068
11.000-810.000 DUES AND S  MICHIGAN HISTORY MAGAZINE 71128 08/01/2013 19,95
1-YEAR SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL
101-441.000-929,000 UTILITIES BORRD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 11097 08/01/2013 - 333,96
UTILITIES
Total PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT 3,647.51

Dept: STREET LIGHTING




INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND

RUGUST 1, 2013

bate: 08/01/2013

Time:  2:45pm
Hillsdale City COffices Page: 4
Fund -
Department GL Number Vendor Name Check Invoice Due
Account Rbbrev Invoice Description Mumber Number Date Anount
Fund: GENERAL FUND
Dept: STREET LIGHTING
101-448,006~920,202 UEILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 11097 08/01/2013 5,181,38
UTILITIES
101-448.000-920.203 UEILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 11087 08/01/2013 211,14
UTILITIES
Total STREET LIGHTING 5,39%2,52
Dept: PARKS
101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC, 11110 08/01/2013 10.43
CL.IPS 59612
101-756,000-726. 000 SUPPLIES GELZER & S0W INC. 71110 08/01/2013 15,39
TURNBUCKLE/CLIPS C58760
101-756.000-726. 000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SOW INC. 71110 08/01/2013 54.43
FASTENERS/BITS C59516
101-756,000~726, 000 SUPPLIES JONESVILLE LUMBER 71118 08/01/2013 68,29
PWR BIT, TREATED POST, LUMBER 658597
101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES JONESVILLE HARDWARE 11147 48/01/2013 3,16
” HARDWARE FOR AQUILA BRIDGE RPR 01-41
101-756.000-801,000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 11124 08/01/2013 158.2¢
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/14/13 25845091
101~756.006-801.000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 11124 08/01/2013 186,45
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/21/13 25873008
101-756,0006-920. 000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 11097 48/01/2013 9.42
UTILITY SERVICES 3-13531-2 6/13
101-756.000-920,000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 71097 08/01/2013 1,056.66
UTILITIES
Total PARKS 1,562.43
Fund Total 121,137.84
Fund: MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
Dept:
202-000,000-214,750 DUE TO IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 388 08/61/2013 3,410.7%
PAYROLL/FCAE FOR 8/1/13
Total 3,410.79
Dept: STREET SURFACE
202-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 71124 08/01/2013 11.30
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/14/13 25845091
Total STREET SURFACE 11.30
Dept: R.O.W. MAINTENANCE
202-460.000-801,000 CONTRACTUR  MBNPOWER OF LANSING 11124 08/01/2013 364,42
TEMP EMPLOYERS W/E 7/14/13 25845091
202-4460,000~-801.000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 71124 08/01/2013 11.30
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/21/13 25873068
Total R.0.W. MAINTEWANCE 375.72
Dept: TREES
202-470,000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 1124 08/01/2013 45,20
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/14/13 25845091
202-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 71124 08/01/2013 22.60
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/21/13 25873068
202-470.000~801.000 CONTRACTUAR  CRBIG WICKHAM 71102 08/01/2013 450.00
TREE TRIMMING & REMOVALS
Total TREES 517.80
Dept: TRAFFIC
202-490.000-726.000 SUPPLIES DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC 11106 08/61/2013 130.00
B CUSTCM SIGNS & BREAKAWAY NUT 12148
202-480,000-726.000 SUPPLIES PHILLIPS STEEL COREORATION 11136 08/01/2013 142.30
SQURRE TUBE 215973
202-4%0.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LRANSING 11124 08/01/2013 22,60
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/21/13 25873068
202-490,000-920.000 UTILITIES BOBRD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 71097 08/01/2043 3717.12
UTILITIES
Total TRAFFIC 672,02
Dept: TRUNKLINE TRAFFIC
202-490,500-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 71097 08/01/2013 374.23

UTILITIES

'



INVGICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND

AUGUST 1, 2013 Dates 08/01/2013
Time:  2:45pm
Hillsdale City Offices Page: 5

Fund .
b rtment GL Number Vendor Name Check Invoice Due
: it Bbbrev Invoice Description Number Number Date
Fund: MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
Dept: TRUNKLINE TRAFFIC
Total TRUNKLINE TRAFFIC
Fund Total
Fund; LOCAL ST. FUND
Dept.:
203-000,000-214.750 DUE TO IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 388 08/01/2013
PRYROLL/FCR FOR §/1/13
Total
Dept: STREET SURFACE
203-450,000-801.000 CONTRAECTUA  MANBOWER OF LANSING 71124 08/01/2013
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/R 7/14/13 25845091
203-459,000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LANSING 11124 08/01/2013
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/21/13 25873068
Total STREET SURFACE
Dept: R.0.W. MAINTENANCE
203-460,000~801.000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LANSING 11124 08/01/2013
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/14/13 25845091
Total R.C.W. MAINTENANCE
Dept: TREES
203-470.000-861.000 CONTRACTUR  MANPOWER OF LAWSING 71124 08/01/2013
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/14/13 25845091
203-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  MANPOWER OF LAMSING 71124 : 08/01/2013
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/21/13 25873068
203-470.000-801,000 CONTRACTUAR  CRAIG WICKHAM 71102 08/01/2013
TREE TRIMMING & REMOVALS
Total TREES
Dept: TRAFFIC
2(33~490,000-726.000 SUPPLIES DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY INC 71106 08/01/2013
CUSTOM SIGNS & BRERKAWAY NUT 12148
283-490.000-726.000 SUPPLIES PHILLIPS STEEL CORPORATION 71136 08/01/2013
SQUARE TUBE 215913
263-490.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MRMWPOWER OF LANSING 71124 08/01/2013
TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 7/21/13 25873068
Total TRAFFIC
Fund Total
Fund; RECREATION FUND
Dept:
208-000.000-214.750 DUE TC IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 388 08/01/2013
PAYROLL/FCA FOR 8/1/13
Total
Dept: RECREATION DEPARTMENT
208-751,0006-716.000 RETIREMENT WUNICIPAL EMPLOYRE'S RETIRE- 389 08/01/2013
JULY 2013 MERS CONTRIBUTIONS 24827-11
208-751.000-726,006 CONCESSION  WRLMART COMMUNMITY 71145 08/01/2013
WALMART PURCHASES £xEX xRz xxxx 4475
208-751.000-726.006 CONCESSION  MICHELLE LOREN 71122 08/01/2013
REIMBURSEMENT HOTDOGS, BUNS,
208-751,000-726.006 CONCESSION  KUSTER'S DAIRY PRODUCTS 71121 08/01/2013
BEACH CONCESSIONS DAIRY PRODUC 802 072413
208-751,000-726,006 CONCESSION  MARKET HOUSE 71125 08/01/2013
HOTDOG BUNS 86854
Total RECREATICN DEPARTMENT
Fund Total
Fund: LIBRARY FUND
Dept:
271-000.000-214.750 DUE TQO IMP  PAYROLIL ACCOUNT 388 08/01/2013

PRYRCLL/FCR FOR 8/1/13

1,459.50
90.40

73.45

4,653,74




INVOICE APPROVAL LIST BY FUND

08/01/2013

AUGUST 1, 2013 Date:
Time: Z:45pm
Hillsdale City Offices Page: 6
Fund
Department GL Humber Vendor Name Check Invoice Due
Account Ebbrev Invoice Description Number Humber Date Amount
Fund; LIBRARY FUND
Dept:
Total 4,653.74
Dept: LIBRERY
271-7190,006-716.000 BETIREMENT  MUNICIPAL EMPLGYEE'S RETIRE- 389 08/01/2013 221,51
JULY 2013 MERS CONTRIBUTIONS 24827-11
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 71103 0870172013 115,99
Library Supplies 419297
271-780,000-726, 000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 71103 08/01/2013 23.49
TISSUE 419297-01
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE 1111 (8/01/2013 15.00
WATER 53659
2711-790,000-726. 000 SUPPLIES WALMART COMMUMITY 11145 08/01/2013 21,58
WALMART PURCHASES EXKR KRXX XXxx 4475
271-740.000-801. 000 CONTRACTUR  CINTAS CORPORATICN 71099 08/01/2013 28.66
Library Floor Mats 351644807
271-750.000-801.000 . CONTRACTUR  CURRENT OFFICE SOTGTIONS 11103 08/01/2013 698.20
. Qrtly Copy Payment 239849
271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUR  MAID FOR YOUR 11123 08/01/2013 520.00
Custodial Services 886
271-790,000-801.000 CONTRACTUA  NOWIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 71131 08/01/2013 100,00
Avalon Monitoring 5346
271-790.000-920. 900 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 11097 08/01/2013 1,314.31
UTILITIES
271-790.000-582.000 BOOKS BRKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 11092 08/01/2013 193.75
July Adult Book Order 2028365189
Total LIBRARY 3,258.48
Dept: LIBRARY - CHILDREN'S AREA
271-792.000-726.792 SUPPLIES-S  UPSTART 71144 08/01/2013 42.50
Summer Reading T-shirts 5025490
271-792.000-726,792 SUPPLIES~S  UPSTART 71144 : 08/01/2013 27.25
Summer Reading T-shirts 5025816
271-792,000-726.792 SUPPLIES-5  WALMART COMMUNITY 71145 08/01/2013 6,94
WALMART PURCHRSES ¥HAX ¥xEx xxxy 4475
271-792,000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY 11092 08/01/2013 95.54
July Children's Bock Order 2028365200
Total LIBRARY - CHILDREN'S AREA 172.23
Fund Total 8,084.46
Fund: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
Dept:
401-000.000-214.750 DUE TC IMP  PAYROLL BCCOUNT 388 08/01/2013 343.77
PAYROLL/FCA FOR 8/1/13
Total 343,717
Dept: LOCAL STREET RECONSTRUCTION
401-453,000-801,000 CONTRACTUR  FLEIS & VANDENBRINK 711108 18/01/2013 10,400.00
ENGINEERING - CHARLES ST 814910
Total LOCAL STREET RECONSTRUCTION 10,400.00
Dept: CAPITAL CUTLAY
401-500.000~975,021 COMPRERENS  FLEIS & VANDENBRINK 71108 08/01/2013 4,100,900
CIP PLAN 35957
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY 4,100.00
Fund Total 14,843,77
Fund; DTAL-A-RIDE FUND
Dept:
588-000.000-214.750 DUE TO IMP  PAYROLL ACCOUNT 388 08/01/2013 5,878.85
PAYROLL/FCA FOR 8/1/13
Total 5,878,995
Dept: DIRL-A-RIDE